FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Media Contact: Heather Villanueva, R/West heatherv@r-west.com / 971-242-8249

ADDISON AVENUE'S SCOTT JENNER NAMED ONE OF THE NATION'S BEST PROGRAM MANAGERS BY BANK INVESTMENT CONSULTANT MAGAZINE

Rocklin, Calif. – June 10, 2014 – Rocklin-based Scott Jenner was named one of *Bank Investment Consultant* magazine's Top 20 Program Managers of 2014. Jenner is the President and CEO of **Addison Avenue Investment Services**, the investment services program of **First Tech Federal Credit Union** and is affiliated with the Financial Institutions Division of **Raymond James Financial Services, Inc.** (member FINRA/SIPC).

"It's an honor to be named one of the top 20 program managers in the country, which reflects the great team we have built here at First Tech," said Jenner. "We are firmly committed to enriching our members' financial lives and we do that through education. It is our duty to put members first and help them make informed decisions designed to achieve their financial goals."

Jenner is one of four investment program managers affiliated with Raymond James that made the prestigious list of 20, compiled annually by *Bank Investment Consultant*.

"I'm excited to see program managers affiliated with Raymond James recognized once again by the prestigious Top 20 Program Managers ranking," said John Houston, Managing Director of the Financial Institutions Division, for Raymond James. "Jenner's inclusion on this list is an impressive achievement and a testament to his dedication and success. I'm pleased to congratulate him on behalf of everyone at Raymond James."

The magazine evaluated the honorees on five factors, including growth in annual team production, growth in team assets, average production per advisor, number of advisors under the managers' direct supervision, and number of licensed branch employees under supervision.

First Tech Federal Credit Union is located at 1011 Sunset Blvd, Rocklin, CA 95765. 877.744.8585

About Addison Avenue Investment Services

Addison Avenue Investment Services is the recognized investment services program of First Tech Federal Credit Union. Initially launched in 1998 to serve the investment needs of Hewlett-Packard employees, Addison Avenue Investment Services has grown to the largest credit union investment program in the nation, with Raymond James Financial advisors managing \$2.82 billion in assets for First Tech's 360,000 members. There are more than 30 Raymond James Financial Advisors operating in 39 First Tech branches across eight states.

Raymond James Financial Advisors offer securities through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC and securities are not insured by credit union insurance, the NCUA or any other government agency, are not deposits or obligations of the credit union, are not guaranteed by the credit

union, and are subject to risks, including the possible loss of principal. Raymond James is not affiliated with First Tech Federal Credit Union or Addison Avenue Investment Services.

About First Tech Federal Credit Union

First Tech Federal Credit Union is a \$6.5 billion institution headquartered in Mountain View, Calif. It is the nation's premier credit union serving the world's leading technology-oriented companies and their employees, including HP, Microsoft, Agilent, Intel, CISCO, Amazon, Nike, CH2M HILL, Intuit, Google and more. First Tech is recognized as the industry catalyst for delivering effortless banking experiences to its 360,000 members through its 39 branch locations, more than 5,000 CO-OP Branch locations, 30,000 CO-OP Network ATMs and 286,000 ATMs nationwide. First Tech offers a full range of banking services, including traditional banking, mortgage, financial planning and insurance services. For more information, visit firsttechfed.com.

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC, and are not insured by any financial institution insurance, the FDIC/NCUA or any other government agency, are not deposits or obligations of the financial institution, are not guaranteed by the financial institution, and are subject to risks, including the possible loss of principal. Raymond James is not affiliated with the financial institution or the investment center.

###